# OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI

### **Bid Evaluation Report**

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

District Municipal Corporation (South)

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure

SPPRA Website ID Sr. # 21527

No. SE/DMC/South/ 211/2014 Dated ;- 01-10-2014

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD IN FRONT OF KHADEJA TOWER, BLOCK # 2, CLIFTON DMC (SOUTH)

Name of Procuring Agency 1

2 Tender Reference No.

Tender Description / Name of work /Item 3

4 Method of Procurement:

5 Tender Published:

6 Total Bid documents Sold:

7

Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) 8

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 9

10 Bids Rejected:

40

11 Financial Bid Opening date:

Total Bids Received:

Not Applicable

21-10-2014

Nil

03 Nos

03 Nos

Not Applicable

12	bid Evaluation Repo	ort as under:
Sr.	Name of Firm or	

Sr. No.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the bidder	terms of	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance /	Remarks
1	M/s. Bjaod Rs. 9,94,284/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest		rejection		
	Enterprises	(as per Calculation)	Lowest	The second secon	Qualified as per	Recommended for
2	M/s. Rashid Latif	and the second s		S/R + Open rate	Evaluation Criteria	award of work
	& Co	(as per Calculation)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	THE PERSON	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/s. Haram	And the second s	ord .	S/R + Open rate		
	Enterprises	(as per Calculation)	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	15.00 % below S/R + Open rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Superintending Engineer DMC (South)

Executive Engineer DMC (South)

# OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI

## **Bid Evaluation Report**

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

Name of Procuring Agency 1

2 Tender Reference No.

Tender Description / Name of work /Item 3

4 Method of Procurement:

5 Tender Published:

6 Total Bid documents Sold:

7 Total Bids Received:

Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) 8

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 9

10 Bids Rejected:

Financial Bid Opening date: 11

Bid Evaluation Report as under: 12

District Municipal Corporation (South)

No. SE/DMC/South/ 211/2014 Dated ;- 01-10-2014

REPAIR OF TRENCHES / PATCHES NEAR JAMAT KHANA AT NAWAB MOHABAT KHANJI ROAD, DMC (SOUTH)

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure

SPPRA Website ID Sr. # 21527

03 Nos

03 Nos.

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Nil

21-10-2014

Sr. No.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	acceptance /	Remarks
1	M/s. Ghosia	Rs. 9,97,220/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	15.00.0/	rejection	
	Enterprise	(as per Calculation)	Lowest	15.00 % below	Qualified as per	Recommended for
2	M/s. Zargham	Zargham Rs. 9.98 403/-		S/R + Open rate	Evaluation Criteria	award of work
	Enterprises		2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	14.50 % below	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/s. Waheed &	Rs. 9,99,587/-	off.	S/R + Open rate		
	Sons	(as per Calculation)	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	14.00 % below	Qualified as per	Responsive
	ssupe with the open			S/R + Open rate	Evaluation Criteria	

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Superintending Engineer DMC (South)

Executive Engineer DMC (South)

# OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI

## **Bid Evaluation Report**

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

Name of Procuring Agency 1

2 Tender Reference No.

Tender Description / Name of work /Item 3

4 Method of Procurement:

5 Tender Published:

6 Total Bid documents Sold:

7 Total Bids Received:

Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) 8

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 9

10 Bids Rejected:

Financial Bid Opening date: 11

Bid Evaluation Report as under: 12

District Municipal Corporation (South)

No. SE/DMC/South/ 211/2014 Dated ;- 01-10-2014

REPAIR OF TRENCHES / PATCHES NEAR JAMAT KHANA AT NAWAB MOHABAT KHANJI ROAD, DMC (SOUTH)

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure

SPPRA Website ID Sr. # 21527

03 Nos

03 Nos.

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

21-10-2014

Sr. No.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the bidder	terms of	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance /	Remarks
1	M/s. Ghosia	Rs. 9,97,220/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	15.00.0/	rejection	
	Enterprise	(as per Calculation)	Lowest	THE TO DO TO WE	Qualified as per	Recommended fo
2	M/s. Zargham	Rs. 9,98,403/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	S/R + Open rate	Evaluation Criteria	award of work
	Enterprises	(as per Calculation)		14.50 % below	Qualified as per	Responsive
3	M/s. Waheed &	The state of the s	ofd .	S/R + Open rate	Evaluation Criteria	
	Soris	(as per Calculation)	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	14.00 % below S/R + Open rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Superintending Engineer DMC (South)

Executive Engineer DMC (South)

## OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI

### **Bid Evaluation Report**

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

Name of Procuring Agency 1

2 Tender Reference No.

Tender Description / Name of work /Item 3

Method of Procurement 4

5 Tender Published

6 Total Bid documents Sold:

7 Total Bids Received:

Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) 8

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 9

10 Bids Rejected:

Financial Bid Opening date: 11

Bid Evaluation Report as under: 12

District Municipal Corporation (South)

No. SE/DMC/South/ 211/2014 Dated ;- 01-10-2014

SUPPLYING DRY STONE MATERIAL AT B&R

DEPARTMENTAL STORE FOR REPAIR OF TRENCHES /

POTHOLE IN SADDAR ZONE, DMC (SOUTH)

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure

SPPRA Website ID Sr. # 21527

03 Nos

03 Nos.

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Nil

21-10-2014

Sr. No.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	acceptance /	Remarks
	M/s. Zargham Enterprises	Rs. 9,91,678/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest		rejection Qualified as per	
2	M/s. Haram	(as per Calculation)	- 24	Open rate	Evaluation Criteria	Recommended for award of work
	Enterprises	Rs. 9,96,816/- (as per Calculation)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	Open rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/s. Rashid Latif	The second secon	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest			
	& Co	(as per Calculation)	3 Lowest	Open rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Superintending Engineer DMC (South)

Executive Engineer DMC (South)

# OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI

## **Bid Evaluation Report**

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

1 Name of Procuring Agency

Tender Reference No.

Tender Description / Name of work /Item 3

4 Method of Procurement

5 Tender Published:

2

6 Total Bid documents Sold:

7 Total Bids Received:

Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) 8

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 9

10 Bids Rejected:

Financial Bid Opening date: 11

Bid Evaluation Report as under: 12

District Municipal Corporation (South)

No. SE/DMC/South/ 211/2014 Dated ;- 01-10-2014

REPAIR OF TRENCHES / PATCHES AT SARWER

SHAHEED ROAD & SURROUNDING AREA UC-08, DMC

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure

SPPRA Website ID Sr. # 21527

03 Nos

03 Nos.

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Nil

21-10-2014

Bidder	Cost offered by the bidder	terms of	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance /	Remarks
M/s. Rashid Latif	Rs. 9 98 331/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest		rejection	
& Co				Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended for award of work
M/s. Owais &		2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest			
				Qualified as per	Responsive
	The second secon	-18			, responsive
Enterprises	(as per Calculation)	3" Lowest		Qualified as per	Responsive
	M/s. Rashid Latif & Co M/s. Owais & Bilal Enterprises M/s Zargham	Bidder bidder  M/s. Rashid Latif & Rs. 9,98,331/- & Co (as per Calculation)  M/s. Owais & Rs. 9,98,942/- Bilal Enterprises (as per Calculation)  M/s Zargham Rs. 9,99,552/-	M/s. Rashid Latif	Bidder bidder terms of cost  M/s. Rashid Latif & Rs. 9,98,331/- (as per Calculation)  M/s. Owais & Rs. 9,98,942/- (as per Calculation)  M/s Zargham Rs. 9,99,552/- 3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest 16.50 % below 5/R + Open rate	Bidder bidder cost Cost Estimated cost Reasons for acceptance / rejection  M/s. Rashid Latif & Rs. 9,98,331/- (as per Calculation)  M/s Owais & Rs. 9,98,942/- (as per Calculation)  M/s Zargham Rs. 9,99,552/- Rs. 9,99,552/- (as per Calculation)  M/s Zargham Rs. 9,99,552/- (as per Calculation)  Ranking in terms of comparison with Estimated cost acceptance / rejection  17.00 % below S/R + Open rate Evaluation Criteria  N/s Zargham Rs. 9,99,552/- 3rd Lowest 16.75 % below Calculation Criteria  Ranking in terms of Comparison with Estimated cost acceptance / rejection  Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria  And Comparison with Estimated cost acceptance / rejection  Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria  And Comparison with Estimated cost acceptance / rejection  Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria  And Comparison with Estimated cost acceptance / rejection  Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria  And Comparison with Estimated cost acceptance / rejection  Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria  And Comparison with Estimated cost acceptance / rejection  Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria  And Comparison with Estimated cost acceptance / rejection  Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria  And Comparison with Estimated cost acceptance / rejection

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Superintending Engineer DMC (South)

Executive Engineer DMC (South)